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[Published June 16, 1951.

CHAPTER 364.

AN ACT to create 158.03 (4) of the statutes, relating to examination of instructors in
schools teaching barbering.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

158.03 (4) of the statutes is created to read:
158.03 (4) No person shall engage in teaching or instructing students or apprentices

in any school or college teaching barbering unless he holds a Wisconsin master barber's
license, is a graduate from an approved high school or its equivalent as determined by
examination by the state board of vocational and adult education and has passed an ex-
amination for an instructor's certificate in barbering. The examination shall cover such
subjects as are usually taught in barber schools and colleges in practical work and theory.
The examination fee for instructors shall be $10.

Approved June 11, 1.951.
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